3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119599- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 20N0V2013 | KH | UG
INng;ﬁg?wxgﬁ1TER N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TeR 16004060 e e Te
51 ECR-18-007494 16MAY2018 | JAH | JDG
oo N B N CRIMP HETGHT AR ST M HANEAE SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151191-1
-] -] | | 1-22279-3  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
N - -] - 2119758~ RAM AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
o . e eun e e S CUBERSENED BY Eoiciial o - | | | | 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
zf: N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SRS WANANA) a) L T N D T AMD |l 1T o0 T o 11T SERVO - 1 1 1 1 1 1802371 SCR SKT HD CAP MS >< 50 241
UV TU B [T 1TV T TV [T TIOTT O JUO 1 OBSOLETE !
LATCH PLATE/4 - >l -] - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
e : T P SERVO I - - - 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INLATCH PLATE/ - - -] - 2063440 AR FEED MODULE 238
S kacmace 3 e e OBSOLETE S o v o | 211974022 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2266070-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - I L D 1901094-3 |SPACER, FELDER 198
- | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS M3.5 181
1fl - | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 0801 F - | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL |4.06 mm [ 160] 0 - | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72|
408-10389 - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
: B : 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
: B : 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 1 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] ZKEL 4 40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] 1 40-2 70 mm [ 055- 106 IN] Z{ég - 1 W W W 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
appLcaTionEd appl 1eat1onEd R 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIFICATION - ) } SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- B | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED :
TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 221212 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - - | | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
929939-1 9271770-3 828904-1 8289051 929280- 1 828904 -1 828905- 1 Zﬁl - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 o7
929939-3 927770-6 - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
929939-6 921770-8 - - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1-929939- 1-927770-]1 AN T T T T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
292?3%?}* 921710~ B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FELD 56
-l el a4 4] 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT R L C10838573 LR, ORI AD AT, Mofs, WA X 12.9 =
9 9
®» = | =) - | | | | 5018030 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
SI/E I mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 811247-5 SUMPER . HOLD DOWN 5
1 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.007] 5.9 [.00mm? | 36+4/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5 _ | 1 1 1 1 690753-7 SPACER  TONKER 50
0. 75mm? 1. 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.007] 6.1 0. 715mm? | 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.3 ~ _ ~ ~ | 2 18023-9 SCR SKT HD CAP M4 X 6 0 49
0.50mmz 1.15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.3 0.50mm?2 [ 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.1 B R B B B w 2119652 - FEED CAM  PRE FEED 48
a8 - - - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L!LJ zZXXRECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
Zﬁl - - | | 21193701 RAM ~AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED 44
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i R R W W c119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | - 1 1 1 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -~ ! ! ! ! cl119644- RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: Zﬁx - | | | | 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-22606070-4 _ | _ | | | 21190972 -] BOLT  ADJUSTMENT 35
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266070-4 :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST": 8-2266010-5 ottt erro2396-7 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266070-6 -2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S WARNTNG - 1 1 1 1 1 12122352810 QEKCEEADéT;EéNgE?bEMS «_ 8mm_LONG gg
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - - ,
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 ONCINSTALLATION, SET Wikt DIst, LTTEM 40 19 1 | | | | @EELEL ASSEMBLY, STRIF GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S L T O O O O 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPLR 23
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, WwiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING. Zﬁl - l 1 1 1 1 éwéiigg; égégig’ ggﬁéEESSION : l;
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
Zﬁl - | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S S N A DO ) c119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 R 1333204-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - | | | | | 10240641 SPACER 7
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - S c119649-1 1°0oA ROD, AIR PEED ol S AL A A L c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S I A N N A 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 T T T T 3-238011-3 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248 - -
i} ) N | | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STVYLE, B N : : 119798 1 OETENT PLN 177 — w w w w —Ttreas 7 TSPACER CRINPER >
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ,
%mpggﬁAW%ﬁlNe.fwﬁER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL LTI N S S N DART NO SESCRIPTION mgM NEE 1 i 1 1 1 T456405-5 |CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM |
A | 77| -7|-6]-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
WH E N ASS EMB L I NG B 6 NON 7C R I MP H E IG HT ADJ UST AP P L ICATOR THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN Ogoc"’zow:&
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM L S TG CC)Diyiég TE Connectivity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT W 090012013 — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. DIVENS 1015 oT R AICES, INEESS v 090CT2073 [vave
THE SEAL PN 828904 INSULATION RANGE IS @1.2-2. 1mm. AT ANTTC VERS TON i o UGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
THE SEAL PN 828905 INSULATION RANGE IS @2.2-3. Omm. R ) Applicator
A Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD o | iPC i 7 ST oot covt ToRaTiG T SRR
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AnE e A 100779 [(C=2266070 :
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. : : :
15 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATION UNIT. Customer Accessible Production Drawing sce o [seer T or T TRevg

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

e E——
—

'»m»:. - a ( : REF

.2 REF

i,

AEOS

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —={l=—— 1 540 5

S ENW ¢y —
/

(=
[

aad

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

]
o

§W9.0i0.5

180)REF

— i

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

;'—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RIoATTon" DWKN,HUANG 090CT2013 C ) 1 C‘Omeﬁmw
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG e HO”‘Sburg’ e
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APJ?GUO 090CT2013 [NaME Ocean Side Feed
‘O Etg i, PRODﬁUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ cq J( or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 : PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AIGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2266070
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART - SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
R B F MR GHT—A D ST MECHANTC AL OBSOLETE
- | | | 2119082-2  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
i®)] SRS NANANA) a) S B T N[ D T MD |- 7o 01T N ¢ T DN M T 1~ OBSOLETE 6 - 1 w w w 21}90837} RETAINER’ INSULATION DIAL 242
UUUTU AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T N UV T B 1 w w w 18023*1 SCR) SKT HD CAP M3 >< 50 24}
- -2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
i®)] SRS NANANA) a) L T N[ D T MD |- 7o 01T N ¢ T SERVO - - - - W 21W9580’W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
UUUTU B AR T IV [T T ITT U JUO T OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/Y B T 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
e B T e OBSOLETE - - ] - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
T-2266070-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
- | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
N | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 99317111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
CRIMP ST17F ey - | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION :1 76
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F - 1 1 | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TNSUL 406 mm L 1607 0 - | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN :1 74
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS 3 - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT_W 77
408-10389 S S EEEEE 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
~ |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
B - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | | | 8§-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
B - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2119798-72 DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT ~ LV Pt 20799838 [5CR, BHSL, HoHs (M4 X 16) 1144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RAIGE N P i L
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 INJ 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 INI Aﬁ; 4.40-5.00 mm [.W73.1971?j118050 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] T 1 1 1 > 21196562 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSCWBLT SF v
TERMINAL AR ’ ’ PR ~ [ T [ 21196501 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) SPECTEICATION ] ] ] - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
B - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED f _ f | f 2119799~ HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL ~ | - REFp - ] - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 11395
929939 9277703 5289041 5289051 929280~ 828904 | 828905 | ot o] 163374371 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
5700393 577706 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
979939 927770-8 - | - |REF| - | - 2119944~ 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
1-929939 - 1-927770-1 - | W W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1 82
2-929939- | 2-927170-1 - 1 1 1 2119956~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
9277701 - - | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
7 2222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L%:S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LE:S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - | W W W 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o3
SIT/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING @ - 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 o7
1 00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002) 5.9 I 00mm? [ .36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5 - - - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 75mm? 1 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002) 6.1 0.75mm? 1 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.3 Aﬁi - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0.50mm? 1. 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.3 0.50mm?2 [.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6. - - - 1 | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
2222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
) - | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] - | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
Zﬁl - | | | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT bt 1-1752356- 7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
@Egi%i%gALSEgE%E@?QHFggMiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2266070-4 S T S 97958575 |oCR, BISL, Rofls (M4 X 20) ==
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266070-4 S I N I O R O B c1613e8-1 |AEX HEAD, TLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG SYa
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266070-5 - | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE *WARNT NG - | | | 1199991 |ASOEMBLY, SIRIP GUIDE _ 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] W W W 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 LARGES T WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ! | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR _ I3
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELTOHT SETTING —— 1 1 1 e e | <
| | WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. : l 1 1 1 EW?iiii?WA gggié igfég% FRONT | lé
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ! :
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 1 - 1 1 1 1 318707~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl N | | | | 1333204-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 1 1 1 5406411 |spacer T 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Aﬁl - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 1 | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N I - -
COR ADDITLONAL INFORMATION . 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED _2550 N | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - | | | 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/VIN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N | | | | 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE T e
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [ -2T7]-25]-22]-2]1 PART NO DESCRIPTION % -771-271-251-221-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION "
INFORMATION .
T 2R SUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGTNELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 090CT2013 o
ﬁ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG @ TE COHH@CJHVWY
THE SEAL PN 828904 INSULATION RANGE IS @1 .2-2.1mm. i 090CT2013 B — i[Z:;Hmrsmw,PAH1%3W8
THE SEAL PN 828905 INSULATION RANGE 1S @2 2-3 Omm. STHERS 015 TR IS | AN
mm U.GUO Ocean Side Feed
z/\g APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD %D /X<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <j>$¢ b x rever e Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. 2 hlc i - ]
APPLY #172341975 LOC*TITE TO THREADS ) S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @ngtg i prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, = :
14 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATION UNIT. ] ] WETGHT : A 100779 [(C=2266070 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}
P Hetn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

.

A

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

——=—=—1.5£0.5

()rer
‘Q\F ROLS

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

§19.0i0.5

i
ZF
@ REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

O o

;'—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

TR P B E T [ 090012073 oo e
CHLK NG 090CT2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 090CT2013 [NaME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc ¥
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266070
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




